Year ending June 30, 2006
First Quarter $ 10.96 $ 4.75 $ 3.60 (56.7) (67.2)
Second Quarter (through December 9th) $ 10.96 $ 4.00 $ 3.85 (63.5) (64.9)

DIVIDEND POLICY

We anticipate that all of our earnings will be retained for development and expansion of our business and do not anticipate paying any cash
dividends in the foreseeable future. The payment of dividends is subject to the discretion of the Board of Directors and will depend on our
results of operations, financial position, capital requirements, general business conditions, restrictions imposed by any financing arrangements,
legal and regulatory restrictions on the payment of dividends and other factors the Board of Directors deems relevant.

19

Edgar Filing: WATERSIDE CAPITAL CORP - Form N-5

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following sets forth our equity capitalization at September 30, 2005, and, as adjusted, to give effect to our sale of the 1,456,675 shares of
common stock (based on an assumed public offering price of $4.00 per share) and the application of the estimated net proceeds of such sale.

This table should be read in conjunction with the Financial Statements included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

At September 30, 2005

Outstanding As Adjusted

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred Stock, par value $1 per share, 25,000 shares authorized, no shares issued or
outstanding or as adjusted $ �  $ �
Common stock, par value $1 per share; 10,000,000 shares authorized, 1,456,675 shares
issued and outstanding, 2,913,350 shares as adjusted 1,456,675 2,913,350
Additional paid-in capital 14,204,223 18,449,248
Net unrealized appreciation on investments 3,934,507 3,934,507
Undistributed accumulated earnings (loss) (3,813,985) (3,813,985)

Total stockholders equity 15,781,420 21,483,120

Total capitalization $ 15,781,420 $ 21,483,120

20

Edgar Filing: WATERSIDE CAPITAL CORP - Form N-5

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

OUR COMPANY

General

We were incorporated in the Commonwealth of Virginia on July 13, 1993. We began business operations in July 1996 after receiving an SBA
license and closing our initial private placement of common stock. We made our first portfolio investment in October 1996 and, as of
December 12, 2005, have approximately $34.9 million in investments at fair value in 21 portfolio companies.

We are a non-diversified closed-end investment company licensed by the SBA as an SBIC under the SBA Act. We invest in equity and debt